RECORDING REQUESTED BY:		
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:		
STEVEN P. HASKETT, ESQ.		
PHILLIPS, CAMPBELL, HASKETT,		
NOONE & INGWALSON		
185 West "F" St., 7th Floor		
San Diego, CA 92101		
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:		
Ms. Dorothea A. Calahan		
3008 Lloyd Street		
San Diego, CA 92117		

APN 5-710-28

OUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN, a single woman, as her sole and separate property hereby REMISES, RELEASES AND QUITCLAIMS to DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN LIVING TRUST UDT AUGUST 27, 1993; DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN, TRUSTEE the following described real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada: Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M D B & M Section 9: SW\ NE\ Dated: 30 September 1993	Documentary transfer tax is \$0.00 () computed on full value of property conveyed, or () computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. () Unincorporated area: () City of, and
LIVING TRUST UDT AUGUST 27, 1993; DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN, TRUSTEE the following described real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada: Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M D B & M Section 9: SW\ NE\ Dated: 30 September 1993 Dorothea A. Calahan DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN	acknowledged, DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN, a single woman, as her sole and separate property
State of Nevada: Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M D B & M Section 9: SW\ NE\ Dated: 30 September 1993 Serothea A. Calahan DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN	hereby REMISES, RELEASES AND QUITCLAIMS to DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN LIVING TRUST UDT AUGUST 27, 1993; DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN, TRUSTEE
Dated: 30 September 1993 Dorothea A. Calahan DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN	
	Section 9: SW4 NE4
BOOK326 PAGE120	Dated: 30 September 1993 DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN
BOOK 3 5 PAPE 1 5 A	DOW 2 2 0 DOT 1 2 2
<u> </u>	800W 3 5 P KAPE 1 5 O

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On Street, 30., 1993, before me, Steven P. Haskett, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared DOROTHEA A. CALAHAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL Steven P Haskott HODAMPOUR CALFORNI SANDI GOCCHINY MyComm Flores Feb 15 107

p:\haskett\ep\calahan\deed.1

BOOK 326 PAGE 120
OFFICIAL RECORDS
SECONDED ILLIE RECORDS
PAGE AND SECONDED ILLIE RECORDS
PAGE AND SECONDED ILLIE RECORDS
PAGE AND SECONDED IN SECONDE

LUNERA COUNTY NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 8.00

171984

BOOK 3 2 6 PAGE | 2 |

DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording Date 3-10-99 Book 3076 Po	ice /2/ Instrument //	71984
Full Volum of Property Interest Conveyed	\$	
· Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrances	•	
Toxoble Volue (NRS 375.616, Section 2)	5	
Real Property Transfer Tax Dus	\$	<
if exempt, state reason. NRS 375.898, Section	8	Exploin:
TRANSFER TO TRUST. AND TAKATION CODE S		

INDIVIDUAL	ESCROW HOLDER	
the obove statements are correct.	Under penalty of parjury, I hereby declare that the above statements are correct to the best of ay knowledge based upon the information available to me in the documents contained in the escrew	
Signature of Decipront	me.	
Steven P. Haskett, Esq.		
Name (Please Print)	Signature of Declarant	
185 West "F" St., 7th F1.		
Address	Nome (Flesse Print)	
San Diego, CA 92101		
City Stole Zip	Escrow Musber	
\ \	Form Nass	
	Adcress	
	City State 21p	

450 E/22/53

.